Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

I2CTM is a trademark of NXP.
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATIONc
TOP VIEW
 Thin - QFN (TQFN55-40)
c: All Active-Semi components are RoHS Compliant and with Pb-free plating unless specified differently. The term Pb-free means
semiconductor products that are in compliance with current RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) standards.
d: To select VSTBYx as a output regulation voltage of REGx, tie VSEL to VSYS or a logic high.
e: Refer to the Control Sequence section for more information.
PART
NUMBER
VOUT1/VSTBY1
d VOUT2/VSTBY2 VOUT3/VSTBY3 VOUT4 VOUT5 VOUT6 CONTROL SEQUENCEe
ACT8810QJ1C1-T 3.3V/3.3V 1.1V/1.2V 1.2V/1.2V 1.2V 2.8V 3.3V Sequence A
ACT8810QJ213-T 1.2V/1.2V 1.8V/1.8V 1.0V/1.0V 3.3V 1.2V 3.0V Sequence B
ACT8810QJ3EB-T 3.3V/3.3V 1.2V/1.2V 1.8V/1.8V 1.5V 2.8V 3.3V Sequence C
ACT8810QJ420-T 3.3V/3.3V 1.8V/1.8V 1.1V/1.2V 1.2V 3.3V 2.5V Sequence D
ACT8810QJ50F-T 1.2V/1.2V 3.3V/3.3V 1.8V/1.8V 3.3V 1.8V 3.0V Sequence E
TH
DCCC
C
H